TOWNSHIP OF LONG HILL RESOLUTION 23-047 APPROVAL AND RELEASE OF MINUTES

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Township Committee of the Township of Long Hill does hereby approve and release the Township Committee Minutes of January 18, 2023.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Township Committee hereby approves January 18, 2023, Executive Session Meeting Minutes as redacted by the Township Attorney.

INTRODUCED	SECONDED	COMMITTEE	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
	Х	DORSI	Х			
		LAVENDER	Х			
Х		PISERCHIA	Х			
		RAE				Х
		VERLEZZA	Х			

I, Megan Phillips, Township Clerk of the Township of Long Hill, County of Morris, State hereby certify this to be a true copy of a resolution adopted by the Township Committee	•
2023.	

Megan Phillips, RMC Township Clerk